issuance showing that the financial terms of such issuance do not exceed the

parameters with respect thereto that were approved by the Commission.

9. The Company incorporates herein by reference the following exhibits:

Exhibit A Balance sheets of the Company at December 31, 2013, actual and pro forma.

Exhibit B Statement of income of the Company for the twelve months ended December
31, 2013, actual and pro forma.

Exhibit C Statement of capitalization of the Company at December 31, 2013.

Exhibit D Cash requirements of the Company for 2013 (actual) and 2014 (estimated).

Exhibit E Financing parameters for the New Debt.

 WHEREFORE, the Company prays, consistent with the Applications and Exhibits filed

herein, that an Order be issued by the Commission without hearing as follows:

(1) That the Commission approves the Company’s application to issue and sell or

otherwise incur, from time to time by means of negotiated private placements or

otherwise, up to $450 million principal amount of New Debt (exclusive of any

other debt authorized by any other order of the Commission or permitted to be

EXHIBIT A
Page 1

Effect of Proposed
ASSETS Transactions

Actual Current Filing Pro Forma
UTILITY PLANT:
  In service 2,087,776$   -$   2,087,776$
  Less - Accumulated provision for depreciation 839,042   -   839,042

1,248,734   -   1,248,734

  Construction work in progress 89,651   -   89,651
1,338,385   -   1,338,385

CURRENT ASSETS:
  Cash and cash equivalents -   416,250   416,250
  Receivables-
   Customer -   -   -
   Associated companies 14,889   -   14,889
   Other 7,960   -   7,960
  Notes receivable from associated companies -   -   -
  Prepayments and other 11,865   -   11,865

34,714   416,250   450,964

DEFERRED CHARGES:
  Regulatory assets -   -   -
  Property taxes 52,500   -   52,500
  Other 4,936   4,350   9,286

57,436   4,350   61,786
1,430,535$   420,600$   1,851,135$

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(Unaudited)

 Corporate Balance Sheet

(In thousands)
As of December 31, 2013

EXHIBIT A
Page 2

Effect of Proposed
Transactions

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES Actual Current Filing Pro Forma

CAPITALIZATION:
  Common stockholder's equity-
   Common stock, $1,000 without par value, authorized 850 shares - 1$   -$   1$
   1 share outstanding

   Other paid in capital 533,719 -   533,719
   Accum. Other comprehensive income (loss) 454 -   454
   Retained earnings 68,562 (18,929)   49,633
   Total common stockholder's equity 602,736 (18,929)   583,807
  Long-term debt-
   Long-term debt and other long-term obligations 399,771 450,000   849,771

1,002,507 431,071   1,433,578

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Currently payable long-term debt to affiliated companies -   -   -
  Accounts payable-
   Affiliated companies 4,408 -   4,408
Short-term borrowings - affiliated companies 537 -   537
  Accrued taxes 38,718 (10,471)   28,247
  Interest accrued 9,625 -   9,625
  Other 1,154 -   1,154

54,442 (10,471)   43,971

NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:
  Accumulated deferred income taxes 212,055 -   212,055
  Accumulated deferred investment tax credits 6,158 -   6,158
  Asset retirement obligation 1,333   -   1,333
  Retirement benefits 874   -   874
  Property tax credits 52,500 -   52,500
  Regulatory liabilities 81,620 -   81,620
  Other 19,046 -   19,046

373,586 -   373,586
1,430,535$  420,600$   1,851,135$

(In thousands)

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(Unaudited)

 Corporate Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2013

EXHIBIT A
Page 3

Debit Credit

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 445,500$

Deferred Charges:
Unamortized Debt Expense 4,500

Capitalization:
Long-Term Debt 450,000$

To record the proposed issuances of $450,000,000, principal amount
 of long-term debt with an interest rate of 6.5% and related debt issuance costs.
 To also record the redemption of associated company long-term debt and
currently payable long-term debt.

Capitalization:
Retained Earnings 18,929$

Current Liabilities:
Accrued Taxes 10,471

Current Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents 29,250$

Deferred Charges:
Unamortized Debt Expense 150

To record the annual effect on retained earnings resulting from the increase
in interest requirements and the amortization of debt expense associated
 with the above transaction.

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
Pro Forma Journal Entries

Current Filing
(In thousands)

  EXHIBIT B
  Page 1

Effect of Proposed
Transactions

Actual Current Filing Pro Forma

OPERATING REVENUES 208,642$   -$   208,642$

OPERATING EXPENSES AND TAXES:
  Other operating costs 47,586   -   47,586
  Provision for depreciation and amortization 44,076   -   44,076
  General taxes 38,810   -   38,810
  Income taxes 19,672   (10,471)   9,201
   Total operating expenses and taxes 150,144   (10,471)   139,673

OPERATING INCOME 58,498   10,471   68,969

OTHER INCOME:
  Miscellaneous, net 9,818   -   9,818
OTHER INCOME 9,818   -   9,818

INCOME BEFORE NET INTEREST CHARGES 68,316   10,471   78,787

NET INTEREST CHARGES:
  Interest on long-term debt 20,853   29,250   50,103
  Allowance for borrowed funds used during construction (4,006)   -   (4,006)
  Other interest expense 2,340   150   2,490
   Net interest charges 19,187   29,400   48,587

NET INCOME 49,129$   (18,929)$   30,200$

AMERICAN TRANSMISSION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED
(Unaudited)

Corporate Statement of Income
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2013

(In thousands)

EXHIBIT B
Page 2

Interest on long-term debt:
Annual increase in interest requirements resulting from the
proposed issuance of $450,000,000 of long-term debt with
an interest rate of 6.5%. 29,250$

Other interest expense:
Annual decrease in interest requirements resulting from the
redemption of long-term debt to associated companies -

Annual increase in the amortization of debt expense 150
29,400$

Operating Income Taxes: